Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured
assets of the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts
dues to “The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, ISRO layout Branch, amounting to Rs.
2,58,51,123.52/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Fifty One Thousand
One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Two only) as on 27.03.2025 with
interest and expenses thereon from the borrower from (1) Mr. Amruth Shetty,
S/o. Mr. Shankar Shetty, Residing at No. 310, 3rd Floor, Krishna Apartment, No.
12, 1st A Cross, 1st Main Road, Chikkadugodi, Bangalore – 560 029;